Fire Suppression System
Why Honeywell?
From our innovative approach to product design and delivery to technically advanced manufacturing and installation
capabilities, our aim is to apply our many years of experience in building environments of all sizes.
Honeywell Operating Systems (HOS) and Velocity Product Development processes (VPD) drive continuous sustainable
improvement in our manufacturing processes and product design & development cycles that helps us deliver quality
products faster to the market.
22,000 Engineers

34, 80, 120 & 140 liter Capacity Seamless Cylinder - Standard Unit
PESO Approved Seamless cylinders of FK-1-5-12 Clean Agent System are used  with  25 Bar (360 PSI) system.
1. Clean Agent Cylinder must be installed in vertical position only.
2.  Do not cover, remove or deface caution label
SEAMLESS CYLINDER DATA - STANDARD UNIT
PART NUMBER CAPACITY
VALVE
(NB)
AGENT FILL
RANGE
(KG.)
HEIGHT
(MM)
DIAMETER
(MM)
H2-25-34-000 34 L
1-1/2”
(40NB) 16.4 TO 38.1 1118 Ø 232
H2-25-80-000 80 L 2” (50NB) 38.5 TO 89.7 1842 Ø 267
H2-25-120-000 120 L 2” (50NB)
  57.7 TO
134.6
1642 Ø 356
H2-25-140-000 140 L 2” (50NB)
  67.3 TO
157.0
1867 Ø 356
Storage Temperature :-
FK 1230 (FK-5-1-12) is stored in cylinder as liquid,
superpressurized with dry Nitrogen to 25 bar at 21°C (360 PSIG at
70 °F)
Materials :-
Valve Body: Brass
Cylinder: Seamless type, manufactured and tested in accordance
with IS 7285 Standard and approved by PESO for their use
Notes :-
SEAMLESS CYLINDER DATA - SWITCH-IN-GAUGE UNIT
PART NUMBER CAPACITY
VALVE
(NB)
AGENT FILL
RANGE (KG.)
HEIGHT
(MM)
DIAMETER
(MM)
H2-25-34-002 34 L
1-1/2”
(40NB) 16.4 TO 38.1 1118 Ø 232
H2-25-80-002 80 L 2” (50NB) 38.5 TO 89.7 1842 Ø 267
H2-25-120-002 120 L 2” (50NB)
  57.7 TO
134.6
1642 Ø 356
H2-25-140-002 140 L 2” (50NB)
  67.3 TO
157.0
1867 Ø 356
34, 80, 120 & 140 liter Capacity Seamless Cylinder With Switch–in-Gauge  Unit

also  equipped with Switch-in-Gauge unit, designed to monitor health of cylinder pressure.
This 2 in 1 unit offers unique facility whereas we can monitor cylinder pressure locally and healthiness of cylinder can be
monitored remotely via using Fire Alarm Panel interface unit or any other control panel.
For ordering purpose please refer part number given below. This switch will come as a package along with Cylinder Valve Assembly.
SEAMLESS CYLINDER DATA - STANDARD UNIT
PART NUMBER CAPACITY
VALVE
(NB)
AGENT FILL
RANGE
(KG.)
HEIGHT
(MM)
DIAMETER
(MM)
H2-42-34-000 34 L
1-1/2”
(40NB) 16.4 TO 38.1 1118 Ø 232
H2-42-80-000 80 L
1-1/2”
(40NB) 38.5 TO 89.7 1842 Ø 267
H2-42-120-000 120 L
1-1/2”
(40NB)
  57.7 TO
134.6
1642 Ø 356
H2-42-140-000 140 L
1-1/2”
(40NB)
  67.3 TO
157.0
1867 Ø 356
SEAMLESS CYLINDER DATA - SWITCH-IN-GAUGE UNIT
PART NUMBER CAPACITY
VALVE
(NB)
AGENT FILL
RANGE
(KG.)
HEIGHT
(MM)
DIAMETER
(MM)
H2-42-34-002 34 L
1-1/2”
(40NB) 16.4 TO 38.1 1118 Ø 232
H2-42-80-002 80 L
1-1/2”
(40NB) 38.5 TO 89.7 1842 Ø 267
H2-42-120-002 120 L
1-1/2”
(40NB)
  57.7 TO
134.6
1642 Ø 356
H2-42-140-002 140 L
1-1/2”
(40NB)
  67.3 TO
157.0

PESO Approved Seamless cylinders of HFC-227ea Clean Agent System are used  with  25 Bar (360 PSI) system.
34, 80, 120 & 140 liter Capacity Seamless Cylinder With Switch–in-Gauge  Unit
The seamless cylinders are PESO approved for 25 Bar (360 PSI) system and used with HFC-227ea clean agent. It is also
equipped with Switch-in-Gauge unit, designed to monitor health of cylinder pressure.
This 2 in 1 unit offers unique facility whereas we can monitor cylinder pressure locally and healthiness of cylinder can be
monitored remotely via using Fire Alarm Panel interface unit or any other control panel.
For ordering purpose please refer to part numbers given below. This switch will come as a package along with Cylinder Valve
Assembly.
SEAMLESS CYLINDER DATA - STANDARD UNIT
PART NUMBER
VALVE
(NB)
AGENT FILL
RANGE
(KG.)
H1-25-34-000 34 L
1-1/2”
(40NB) 16.4 TO 38.1 1118 Ø 232
H1-25-80-000 80 L
2”
(50NB)
38.5 TO 89.7 1842 Ø 267
H1-25-120-

(50NB)
  67.3 TO
157.0
1867 Ø 356
SEAMLESS CYLINDER DATA - SWITCH-IN-GAUGE UNIT
PART NUMBER CAPACITY
VALVE
(NB)
AGENT FILL
RANGE
(KG.)
HEIGHT
(MM)
DIAMETER
(MM)
H1-25-34-002 34 L
1-1/2”
(40NB) 16.4 TO 38.1 1118 Ø 232
H1-25-80-002 80 L
2”
(50NB)
38.5 TO 89.7 1842 Ø 267
H1-25-120-002 120 L
2”
(50NB)
  57.7 TO
134.6
1642 Ø 356
H1-25-140-002 140 L
2”
(50NB)
  67.3 TO
157.0

This 2 in 1 unit offers unique facility whereas we can monitor cylinder pressure locally and healthiness of cylinder can be
monitored remotely via using Fire Alarm Panel interface unit or any other control panel.
For ordering purpose please refer to part number given below. This switch will come as a package along with Cylinder Valve
Assembly.
SEAMLESS CYLINDER DATA - STANDARD UNIT
PART NUMBER CAPACITY
VALVE
(NB)
AGENT FILL
RANGE
(KG.)
HEIGHT
(MM)
DIAMETER
(MM)
H1-42-34-000 34 L
1-1/2”
(40NB) 16.4 TO 38.1 1118 Ø 232
H1-42-80-000 80 L
1-1/2”
(40NB) 38.5 TO 89.7 1842 Ø 267
H1-42-120-000 120 L
1-1/2”
(40NB)
  57.7 TO
134.6
1642 Ø 356
H1-42-140-000 140 L
1-1/2”
(40NB)
  67.3 TO
157.0
1867 Ø 356
SEAMLESS CYLINDER DATA - SWITCH-IN-GAUGE UNIT
PART NUMBER CAPACITY
VALVE
(NB)
AGENT FILL
RANGE
(KG.)
HEIGHT
(MM)
DIAMETER
(MM)
H1-42-34-002 34 L
1-1/2”
(40NB) 16.4 TO 38.1 1118 Ø 232
H1-42-80-002 80 L
1-1/2”
(40NB) 38.5 TO 89.7 1842 Ø 267
H1-42-120-002 120 L
1-1/2”
(40NB)
  57.7 TO
134.6
1642 Ø 356
H1-42-140-002 140 L
1-1/2”
(40NB)
  67.3 TO
157.0

34 L
(USE WITH 40NB CYLINDER VALVE) 23” 10.5”
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER
CYL.
SIZE
A B C D E F R
MM MM MM MM MM MM MM
H4-011-000 34 L 233 330 295 39 111 Ø14 116
H4-012-000 80 L 268 365 330 39 128 Ø14 133
H4-013-000
120 &
140 L
357 454 419 39 173 Ø14 178
Hose MOC
Fitting MOC
  : Reinforce Rubber Hose
  : Carbon Steel
Working Pressure : 1-1/2” (1305 PSIG)
Accessories
Fire Suppression System
1-1/2” Flexible Discharge Hose
Flexible discharge hose is used to connect cylinder valve to the pipeline or the manifold through manifold check valve.
Technical Data :-
Electric Cum Manual Actuator (Electric Control Head)
Part Number – H4-031-000
The Electric control head is an electromechanical device mounted on the master  cylinder actuation port. On receiving
an 24 VDC signal from the fire alarm panel or other similar source. The Electric control head gets actuated and triggers
the master cylinder actuation port. It also houses a manual release plunger which can be used to manually trigger the
cylinder actuation port.
The  actuator also has a feature of supervisory switch. The switch is integrated such a way in electric control head.
That it will give signal to releasing control panel to indicate that the electric control head is removed from master
cylinder actuation port.
  : 24 VDC
Technical Data :-
Supply
Current    : 2 Amps
Pressure Operated Control Head (Pneumatic Actuator)
Part Number – H4-032-000
In multiple cylinder system, a pressure operated control head is attached to each slave cylinder at the valve actuation port.
On the actuation of electric control head mounted on master cylinder, pressure from the master cylinder causes each pressure
operated control head to open its attached cylinder valve pneumatically.
Technical Data :-
MOC	 : Brass
Thread Type	 : Female NPT 1-1/4"-&-UNC-2B
Master Cylinder Adapter Kit
Part Number – H4-050-000
The master cylinder adapter kit provides a means of connecting a flexible actuation hose to the master and slave cylinder
assembly. This enables system to actuate the Slave Clean Agent Cylinder.
Technical Data :-
MOC
Thread Type
: Brass
: 1/4" Male NPT
1-1/2”  Manifold Check Valve
1-1/2" Valve Part Number 	 H4-060-000
In a multiple cylinder arrangement where the master and slave cylinders share a common manifold or in a connected main/
reserve arrangement, a manifold check valve must be placed between the discharge outlet and the discharge manifold. The
manifold check valve prevents back flow from the manifold, should the system be inadvertently discharged
¼” Pilot Actuation  Male Tee and Elbow
Male Tee, Part Number – H4-051-000
The male tee is primarily used in manifold system for
connecting actuation hose from one slave cylinder to the
next.
Male Elbow, Part Number – H4-052-000
The male elbow is used on the last slave cylinder in manifold
system.
Note :-
Manifold Check valve to be installed in vertical position only.